DISCLAIMER

By accessing the Joy University website, you agree to the terms outlined below:

- 1. **Information Accuracy**: We strive to provide accurate and up-to-date information but do not guarantee its completeness or reliability. Content is subject to change without notice.
- 2. **External Links**: We are not responsible for the content or accuracy of external links. Inclusion does not imply endorsement.
- 3. **Liability**: Joy University is not liable for any damages resulting from the use of this website
- 4. **Intellectual Property**: All content, unless stated otherwise, belongs to Joy University. Unauthorized use is prohibited.
- 5. **Technical Partners**: SAYUS Consultancy Services manages our website design and maintenance. Content and images are provided by Joy University.

PRIVACY POLICY

Joy University values your privacy. Here's how we handle your data:

- 1. **Data Collection**: We collect personal information (e.g., name, email) and non-personal data (e.g., IP address) for service improvement and analytics.
- 2. **Data Use**: Information is used to enhance services, respond to inquiries, and send updates. We do not sell or share your data without consent.
- 3. **Cookies**: We use cookies to improve user experience. You can disable them in your browser settings.
- 4. **Security**: While we implement safeguards, no internet transmission is completely secure.